

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 110/2025

Patrakar Colony And Ram Mandir Area Vikas Samiti

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vimal Chaudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. GS Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma Mr. Prahlad Singh

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

10/03/2025

As per office note, service of notice on respondent Nos.2, 3 & 5 is still awaited.

At this stage, Mr. GS Gill, learned Additional Advocate General enters appearance and takes notice on behalf of respondent No.3.

Accordingly, service on notice on respondent No.3 is treated as complete.

Service on notice on respondent Nos.2 & 5 is incomplete. Therefore, the case be listed after four weeks.

Registry shall publish the names of Mr. GS Gill, learned AAG and Mr. Prahlad Singh as counsel for respective respondents in the cause list.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ