

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 110/2025

Patrakar Colony And Ram Mandir Area Vikas Samiti

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vimal Chand Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Rashmi Kaushik Mr. Gaurav Sharma on behalf of Mr. Prahlad Singh

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

09/03/2026

Learned counsel for respondent No.6 submits that he is filing the reply during the course of the day.

Let the reply be filed with advance copy to learned counsel for the appellant, who may file his rejoinder, if any.

List on 23.04.2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ